

Tender Inviting Authority: Senior Manager

Name of Work : R/M & upkeep of ITPO premises at Bharat Mandapam during 2024-25
Sub-Head: Sub Head: - Resurfacing of road surface & patch work (need bases) inside Bharat Mandapam premises with dense bituminous concrete from gate 10 to gate no.11 & gate No.1 , backside of Hall no. 12 .

Contract No:

Bidder Name :

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

NOTE:-

1.The rates should be quoted inclusive of GST as applicable

2. The agency should file ECR against ESI & EPF for the individual workers engaged in ITPO & submit the same with bank certified copy, bill, wage sheet & attendance sheet etc. before payment.

3. Contractural Labour Act Registration if applicable.

NUMBER	TEXT #	NUMBER	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	6	53	55
1.00	Providing and applying tack coat using bitumen emulsion conforming to IS:8887, using emulsion pressure distributor including preparing the surface & cleaning with mechanical broomWith medium setting bitumen emulsion On bituminous surface @ 0.4kg/sqm	16200.00	sqm	14.05	227610.00	INR Two Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand Six Hundred & Ten Only
2.0	16.54 Providing and laying Dense Graded Bituminous Macadam using crushed stone aggregates of specified grading, premixed with bituminous binder and filler, transporting the hot mix to work site by tippers, laying with paver finisher equiped with electronic sensor to the required grade, level and alignment and rolling with smooth wheeled, vibratory and tandem rollers as per specifications to achieve the desired compaction and density, complete as per specifcatons and directions of Engineer-in-Charge. 50 to 100 mm average compacted thickness with bitumen of grade VG-30 @ 5% (percentage by weight of total mix) and lime filler @ 2% (percentage by weight of Aggregate) prepared in Batch Type Hot Mix Plant of 100-120 TPH capacity.	109	cum	11129.55	1213121.00	INR Twelve Lakh Thirteen Thousand One Hundred & Twenty One Only

3.00	Providing and laying Bituminous concrete using crushed stone aggregates of specified grading, premixed with bituminous binder and filler, transporting the hot mix to work site by tippers, laying with paver finisher equipped with electronic sensor to the required grade, level and alignment and rolling with smooth wheeled, vibratory and tandem rollers to achieve the desired compaction and density as per specification, complete and as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge. 40/50 mm compacted thickness with bitumen of grade PMB- 40 @ 5.5% (percentage by weight of total mix) and lime filler @ 3% (percentage by weight of Aggregate) prepared in Batch Type Hot Mix Plant of 100-120 TPH capacity.	590	cum	11204.10	6610419.00	INR Sixty Six Lakh Ten Thousand Four Hundred & Nineteen Only
4.00	Providing and applying 2.5 mm thick road marking strips (retro- reflective) of specified shade/ colour using hot thermoplastic material by fully/ semi automatic thermoplastic paint applicator machine fitted with profile shoe, glass beads dispenser, propane tank heater and profile shoe heater, driven by experienced operator on road surface including cost of material, labour, T&P, cleaning the road surface of all dirt, seals, oil, grease and foreign material etc. complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge and accordance with applicable specifications.	410	sqm	747.80	306598.00	INR Three Lakh Six Thousand Five Hundred & Ninety Eight Only
Total in Figures					8357748.00	INR Eighty Three Lakh Fifty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred & Forty Eight
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Zero Only				